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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR NOVEMBER 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according to
the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for November 2023 on consolidated basis
amounted to 3,330,309 MWh, representing an increase of 23.61% as compared
with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation
amounted to 3,139,773 MWh, representing an increase of 22.86% as compared with
that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation
amounted to 190,536 MWh, representing an increase of 37.44% as compared with
that of the corresponding period of 2022. As of 30 November 2023, the total power
generation of the Group for 2023 amounted to 28,396,880 MWh, representing an
increase of 11.78% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of
which, the wind power generation amounted to 26,160,145 MWh, representing an
increase of 9.49% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the
photovoltaic power generation amounted to 2,236,735 MWh, representing an increase
of 47.94% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022.



Details of the power generation of the Group for November 2023 are set out as follows:

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Inner Mongolia
Heilongjiang

Jilin
Liaoning
Beijing
Hebei
Henan
Shanxi
Shaanxi
Ningxia
Gansu
Yunnan
Shandong
Hubei
Guangdong
Guangxi
Shanghai
Jiangsu
Anhui
Chongqing
Guizhou
Fujian

Power

generation for
November 2023

(W)

3,139,773
1,016,783

248,929
264,662
149,882
20271
48,482
38,070
359,426
51,285
104,499
179,940
105,869
188,312
9,587
8,253
39,697
54,092
146,111
29,113
54,793
1,951
19,766

Power
generation for
November 2022
(MWE)

2,555,491
829,832
226,125
283,490
119,107

13,144
54,343
30,61
201,384
58,377
81,934
117,950
82,933
163,158
6,860
0,377
48,243
40,892
94,785
20,078
54,649

21,175

Percentage of
change for the
corresponding

period in

November

(%)

22.86
2053
10.08
-6.64
25.84
54.23
-10.78
2421
78.48
-12.15
27154
52.56

27.66

1542

39.62

2941

-17.71
3228

54.15

45.00
0.26

-6.63

Total power
generation for
2023

(MWh)

26,160,145
7,153,747
2,120,512
2,803,556
1,360,425

117,309
456,540
308,689
2,181,049
600,413
1,028,253
1,670,350
997,459
1,676,630
83,775
70,196
443,057
481,222
1,044,270
218,645
544,029
21,781
178,237

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period in 2022
(MWh)

23,892,488
7453 485
1,886,124
2,343 495
1,328,069

120,307
472,827
310,489
1,339,786
632,881
990,505
1,505,915
811,285
1,625,804
89,293
63,940
467,556
480,509
1,033,384
217419
526,052

193,361

Percentage of
change in yearly
total power
generation

for the
corresponding
period

(%)

9.49
4.03
1243
19.63
244
-2.49
-3.44
.58
62.79
.13
3.81
10.92
22.95
3.13
-6.18
9.78
524
0.15
1.0
0.56
342

-182
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Power Power  corresponding  Total power for the for the

Business segments and generation for  generation for periodin  generation for  corresponding  corresponding
regional distribution November 2023  November 2022 November 2023 period in 2022 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh) (MWh) (%)

Photovoltaic business 190,536 138,032 344 2,236,735 1,511,944 47.94
Inner Mongolia 41,053 6,994 487.01 495,157 151,172 226.25
Jiangsu 1,342 §72 5381 17,665 14,723 19.99
Ningxia 35,898 26,695 3447 314,655 343,611 -8.43
Gansu 11,043 3,957 179.09 139,888 47303 195.73
Qinghai 10,025 10,107 .81 119,024 120,255 -1.02
Shanxi 2,936 2440 2032 31458 30,986 1.52
Liaoning 869 809 745 11,019 10,579 4.16
Guizhou 59,005 63,727 141 742,893 694,283 7.00
Guangdong 6,065 2,459 146.64 72,606 9,591 657.03
Jilin 20,307 20,573 -1.29 283 464 88,842 219.06
Shandong 1,994 - - 8,905 - -
Total 3,330,309 2,694,123 23.61 28,396,880 25,404,432 11.78

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding
adjustments.

By order of the Board
China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Zou Min
Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 22 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu
Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms.
Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.
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