Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01798)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR NOVEMBER 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "**Group**") for November 2023 on consolidated basis amounted to 3,330,309 MWh, representing an increase of 23.61% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 3,139,773 MWh, representing an increase of 22.86% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 190,536 MWh, representing an increase of 37.44% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022. As of 30 November 2023, the total power generation of the Group for 2023 amounted to 28,396,880 MWh, representing an increase of 11.78% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 26,160,145 MWh, representing an increase of 9.49% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 2,236,735 MWh, representing an increase of 47.94% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022.

Details of the power generation of the Group for November 2023 are set out as follows:

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for November 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for November 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in November (%)	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Wind power business	3,139,773	2,555,491	22.86	26,160,145	23,892,488	9.49
Inner Mongolia	1,016,783	829,832	22.53	7,753,747	7,453,485	4.03
Heilongjiang	248,929	226,125	10.08	2,120,512	1,886,124	12.43
Jilin	264,662	283,490	-6.64	2,803,556	2,343,495	19.63
Liaoning	149,882	119,107	25.84	1,360,425	1,328,069	2.44
Beijing	20,271	13,144	54.23	117,309	120,307	-2.49
Hebei	48,482	54,343	-10.78	456,540	472,827	-3.44
Henan	38,070	30,651	24.21	308,689	310,489	-0.58
Shanxi	359,426	201,384	78.48	2,181,049	1,339,786	62.79
Shaanxi	51,285	58,377	-12.15	600,413	632,881	-5.13
Ningxia	104,499	81,934	27.54	1,028,253	990,505	3.81
Gansu	179,940	117,950	52.56	1,670,350	1,505,915	10.92
Yunnan	105,869	82,933	27.66	997,459	811,285	22.95
Shandong	188,312	163,158	15.42	1,676,630	1,625,804	3.13
Hubei	9,587	6,866	39.62	83,775	89,293	-6.18
Guangdong	8,253	6,377	29.41	70,196	63,940	9.78
Guangxi	39,697	48,243	-17.71	443,057	467,556	-5.24
Shanghai	54,092	40,892	32.28	481,222	480,509	0.15
Jiangsu	146,111	94,785	54.15	1,044,270	1,033,384	1.05
Anhui	29,113	20,078	45.00	218,645	217,419	0.56
Chongqing	54,793	54,649	0.26	544,029	526,052	3.42
Guizhou	1,951	-	-	21,781	-	-
Fujian	19,766	21,175	-6.65	178,237	193,361	-7.82

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for November 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for November 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in November (%)	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Photovoltaic business	190,536	138,632	37.44	2,236,735	1,511,944	47.94
Inner Mongolia	41,053	6,994	487.01	495,157	151,772	226.25
Jiangsu	1,342	872	53.81	17,665	14,723	19.99
Ningxia	35,898	26,695	34.47	314,655	343,611	-8.43
Gansu	11,043	3,957	179.09	139,888	47,303	195.73
Qinghai	10,025	10,107	-0.81	119,024	120,255	-1.02
Shanxi	2,936	2,440	20.32	31,458	30,986	1.52
Liaoning	869	809	7.45	11,019	10,579	4.16
Guizhou	59,005	63,727	-7.41	742,893	694,283	7.00
Guangdong	6,065	2,459	146.64	72,606	9,591	657.03
Jilin	20,307	20,573	-1.29	283,464	88,842	219.06
Shandong	1,994			8,905		
Total	3,330,309	2,694,123	23.61	28,396,880	25,404,432	11.78

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited* Zou Min

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 22 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms. Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

* For identification purpose only